

<b>Client:</b>	Village of Schiller Park	<b>Fee:</b>	\$20.00
<b>Project:</b>	2016 Street Improvement Program	<b>Payable to:</b>	Gewalt Hamilton Associates, Inc.
<b>GHA Project No:</b>	4999.025	<b>Bid Opening:</b>	August 16, 2016
<b>Project Manager:</b>	Pat Glenn	<b>Bid Opening Location:</b>	Schiller Park Village Hall

						<b>BID TABULATION</b>			
						<i>Chicagoland Paving Lake Zurich, IL</i>		<i>J.A. Johnson Paving Arlington Heights, IL</i>	
						<i>Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost</i>			
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20200100	Earth Excavation	CY	145	\$50.00	\$7,250.00	\$35.00	\$5,075.00	\$67.50	\$9,787.50
21101600	Topsoil Furnish and Place, Variable Depth	SY	755	\$6.25	\$4,718.75	\$6.50	\$4,907.50	\$8.50	\$6,417.50
25000110	Seeding, Class 1A	AC	0.16	\$15,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$608.00
25000400	Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	LBS	20	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$4.00	\$80.00
25000500	Phosphorus Fertilizer Nutrient	LBS	20	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$4.00	\$80.00
25000600	Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	LBS	20	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$4.00	\$80.00
25100125	Mulch, Method 3A	SY	755	\$3.00	\$2,265.00	\$3.00	\$2,265.00	\$5.50	\$4,152.50
28000500	Inlet and Pipe Protection	EA	2	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
31101800	Subbase Granular Material, Type B 10"	SY	295	\$12.50	\$3,687.50	\$15.00	\$4,425.00	\$20.50	\$6,047.50
40600290	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	LBS	2,615	\$0.50	\$1,307.50	\$0.01	\$26.15	\$0.01	\$26.15
40600625	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	TN	215	\$70.00	\$15,050.00	\$100.00	\$21,500.00	\$94.25	\$20,263.75
40600982	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal - Butt Joint	SY	70	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$5.00	\$350.00
40603080	Hot-Mix Asphalt Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50	TN	30	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$92.00	\$2,760.00
40603335	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix 'D', N50	TN	450	\$75.00	\$33,750.00	\$75.00	\$33,750.00	\$81.50	\$36,675.00
42300200	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 6 Inch	SY	135	\$50.00	\$6,750.00	\$64.00	\$8,640.00	\$52.00	\$7,020.00
42400100	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 4 Inch	SF	950	\$25.00	\$23,750.00	\$6.75	\$6,412.50	\$5.00	\$4,750.00
42400200	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 5 Inch	SF	1,565	\$30.00	\$46,950.00	\$7.00	\$10,955.00	\$5.45	\$8,529.25
42400800	Detectable Warnings	SF	20	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
44000161	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 3"	SY	3,635	\$4.00	\$14,540.00	\$2.75	\$9,996.25	\$4.10	\$14,903.50
44000200	Driveway Pavement Removal	SY	265	\$15.00	\$3,975.00	\$10.00	\$2,650.00	\$11.00	\$2,915.00
44000500	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	FT	350	\$6.00	\$2,100.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$5.25	\$1,837.50
44000600	Sidewalk Removal	SF	1,460	\$3.00	\$4,380.00	\$1.25	\$1,825.00	\$1.50	\$2,190.00
44200942	Class B Patches, Type III, 8 Inch	SY	30	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$82.00	\$2,460.00
44201690	Class D Patches, Type I, 4 Inch	SY	90	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$49.00	\$4,410.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00
44201692	Class D Patches, Type II, 4 Inch	SY	90	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$49.00	\$4,410.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00
44201694	Class D Patches, Type III, 4 Inch	SY	90	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$49.00	\$4,410.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00
44201696	Class D Patches, Type IV, 4 Inch	SY	125	\$35.00	\$4,375.00	\$45.00	\$5,625.00	\$25.00	\$3,125.00
44201713	Class D Patches, Type I, 6 Inch	SY	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$52.25	\$1,045.00
44201717	Class D Patches, Type II, 6 Inch	SY	40	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$52.25	\$2,090.00
44201721	Class D Patches, Type III, 6 Inch	SY	215	\$50.00	\$10,750.00	\$59.00	\$12,685.00	\$52.25	\$11,233.75
44201723	Class D Patches, Type IV, 6 Inch	SY	700	\$45.00	\$31,500.00	\$59.00	\$41,300.00	\$52.25	\$36,575.00
48102100	Aggregate Wedge Shoulder, Type B	TN	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
50901720	Bicycle Railing	FT	30	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$315.00	\$9,450.00	\$290.00	\$8,700.00
550A0040	Storm Sewers, Class A, Type 1 10"	FT	15	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	\$130.00	\$1,950.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00
550A0050	Storm Sewers, Class A, Type 1 12"	FT	5	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$120.00	\$600.00
55100400	Storm Sewer Removal 10"	FT	15	\$12.50	\$187.50	\$11.00	\$165.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
55100500	Storm Sewer Removal 12"	FT	5	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$10.00	\$50.00
60200105	Catch Basins, Type A, 4'-Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	EA	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$15,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
60204805	Catch Basins, Type A, 5'-Diameter, Type 11 Frame and Grate	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,375.00	\$6,375.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
60250200	Catch Basins to be Adjusted	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
60255500	Manholes to be Adjusted	EA	6	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
60258100	Manholes to be Reconstructed With New Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	EA	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
60260100	Inlets to be Adjusted	EA	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
60265700	Valve Vaults to be Adjusted	EA	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
60266100	Valve Vaults to be Reconstructed	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
60266600	Valve Boxes to be Adjusted	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
60500050	Removing Catch Basins	EA	4	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
60603800	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12	FT	290	\$30.00	\$8,700.00	\$23.00	\$6,670.00	\$28.50	\$8,265.00
60604400	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.18	FT	10	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$42.50	\$425.00	\$35.00	\$350.00
60608562	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type M-4.12	FT	195	\$25.00	\$4,875.00	\$23.50	\$4,582.50	\$28.50	\$5,557.50
63000003	Steel Plate Beam Guardrail, Type A, 9 Foot Posts	FT	80	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00
63200310	Guardrail Removal	FT	175	\$15.00	\$2,625.00	\$5.60	\$980.00	\$5.00	\$875.00
66400105	Chain Link Fence, 4'	FT	10	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
67100100	Mobilization	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,083.60	\$14,083.60	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
78000200	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Line 4"	FT	150	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$4.75	\$712.50	\$3.95	\$592.50
78000400	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Line 6"	FT	160	\$3.00	\$480.00	\$7.25	\$1,160.00	\$5.95	\$952.00
78000650	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Line 24"	FT	50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$28.50	\$1,425.00	\$23.95	\$1,197.50
X4240440	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 6 Inch, Special	SF	130	\$55.00	\$7,150.00	\$10.60	\$1,378.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00
X6026050	Sanitary Manholes to be Adjusted	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,060.00	\$4,240.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
X6310163	Traffic Barrier Terminal, Type 1, Nose	EA	5	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$195.00	\$975.00	\$175.00	\$875.00
X7010216	Traffic Control and Protection (Special)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$25,613.60	\$25,613.60
XX004774	Brick Driveway Removal and Replacement	SF	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$18.00	\$900.00
Z0004510	Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement, 3"	SY	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00
-	Portland Cement Concrete Headwall	FT	30	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$650.00	\$19,500.00
-	Portland Cement Concrete Wingwall	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>					<b>\$367,316.25</b>	<b>\$299,900.00</b>	<b>\$340,680.00</b>		